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Waste Cotton u d Rayon Tan

376. Shri S- B. Artunughain: Will the Minister of Commerce and Industry be pleased to state:

(a) how many mills are manufacturing waste cotton and rayon yam in Madras State;

(b) how many spindles were allotted to these mills from the recent allotment; and

(e) what is the monthly output of these mills?

The Minister of Industry (Shri Manubhai Shah); (a) to (c). A statement is laid on the Table of Lok Sabha. [See Appendix IX, annexure
No. 4.]

Coffee Exports

377. Shri Abdul Salam: Will the Minister of Conuno-oe and Industry be pleased to state:

(a) whether Foreign Government are negotiating with this Country for ' further purchase ot coffefc;

(b) if so, the success so far achieved;

(c) names ot the Countries which are negotiating with this Country for the purchase of coffee;

(d) what are the prospects; and

(e) the total area brought under tea and coffee cultivation in Madras State during each of the last two years?

Hie Minister of Commerce (Shri Kannngo): (a) and (b). Yes, Sir. In-September, 1857, there was an enquiry from East Germany through the State Trading Corporation of India (Private) Ltd., for purchase of Coffee. In' connection with this enquiry, 225 ton*
of plantation A and 175 tons ofyPlan.-
tation B coffee have been sold. In the first week of October, 1957, there was an enquiry from U.S.S.R. for purchase of coffee and 500 tons (consisting of 400 tons Plantation and 100 tons Arabica Cherry) were offered *» them. The deal, however, did no*
materialise and hence 400 tons Plantation Coffee have been offered to East Germany in connection with a further enquiry. The deal is yet to be concluded.

(c) U.S S.R., East Germany, Czechoslovakia, Yugoslavia, Poland, Belgium, Norway, Sweden and West Germany.

(d) It is expected" that U.S.S.R. and East Germany will regularly purchase their requirements of coffee from India. Further, the prospects of Export of coffee to the other East European countries also appear to be bright. A lthough Poland and Czechoslovakia have been getting their requirements of coffee from the Brazilian markets, the introduction of Indian Coffee into-these countries has met with a reasonably satisfactor response.

(e) Tea:
Acres.

1955-56 656'02
1S56-57 531-73
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Cofee:

The actual area under coffee as on 1-7-1955 and 1-7-1956 is as follows: —

1-7-1055 63984 acres.
1-7-1956 63629 acres. '

The fresh area brought under Coffee cultivation in any one year will be of the order of a few hundred acres only. The figures regarding acreage on 1-7-1957 are not yet available.
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Small Scale IndutriM

88*. Shri S. M. Banerjoe: Will the Minister of Commerce and Indnstry be pleased to state the amount sanctioned to Uttar Pradesh for Small Scale Industries under the Second
Five Year Plan?

The Minister of Industry (Shri Manubhai Shah): A statement is laid on the Table of the Lok Sabha. [See Appendix II, annexure No. 5.]

Bidi Industry in Tripura

3*1. Shri Dasaratha Deb: Will the Minister of Rehabilitation and Minority Affairs be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question
No. 399 on the 31st July, 1957 and
state:

(a) whether Government are aware that most of the schemes for starting Btdi, industry in Tripura are facing great difficulties because of large scale arrival of Bidis from outside the territory;

(b) if so, how Government propose to overcome these difficulties; and

(c) whether Government are aware that private individuals or firms who have been advanced loan on condition that they would employ displaced persons, have failed to provide jobs as agreed upon?

The Parliamentary Secretary to the Minister of Rehabilitation and Minority Affairs (Shri P. S. Naskar): (a)
No.

(b) Does not arise.
(c) No. A large number of displaced persons have been employed in these schemes.

Displaced Persons in Tripura

382. Shri Dasaratha Deb: Will the Minister of Rehabilitation and Minority Affairs be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question
No. 186 on the 23rd July, 1957 and
state:

(a) whether the report of the Statistical survey of displaced persons to

